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Demographics
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W 2016-17 0.61% 2.18% 14.29% 4.12% 0.00% 78.81%
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W 2016-17 8.35% 37.17% 16.22%

m2017-18 8.41% 37.45% 15.70%

W 2018-19 8.56% 39.60% 19.50%

M Year to Date 10.42% 40.69% 18.87%
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Attendance Rate

Attendance

Average Daily Attendance

American
Indian

Asian

Black
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Native
Hawaiian/P
acific
Islander

Two or
More Races

White

Overal ADA

m 2016-17

92.63%

96.38%

95.94%

91.68%

95.99%

95.79%

m 2017-18

93.51%

96.06%

95.39%
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95.48%

™ 2018-19
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95.88%

M Year to Date

97.27%

96.82%
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2019 Student Climate Survey Results

5th Grade: My teachers care about
me.
M Strongly Agree ™ Agree
M Disagree M Strongly Disagree

B No Response

4% 3%

6th-8th Grade: My teachers care
about me.

M Strongly Agree ¥ Agree
M Disagree M Strongly Disagree

¥ No Response

1%




2019 Student Climate Survey Results

5th Grade: | feel like | belong. 6th-8th Grade: | feel like | belong.
M Strongly Agree 1 Agree M Strongly Agree 1 Agree
M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M Disagree M Strongly Disagree

B No Response B No Response

3%




2019 Student Climate Survey Results

5th Grade: | feel safe at this school.

M Strongly Agree [ Agree
M Disagree M Strongly Disagree

B No Response

6th-8th Grade: | feel safe at this
school.

M Strongly Agree [ Agree
M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
M No Response

3%




2019 Student Climate Survey Results

5th Grade: Discipline is fair. 6th-8th Grade: Discipline is fair.

M Strongly Agree ™ Agree
M Strongly Disagree

M Strongly Agree ™ Agree
M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M Disagree
B No Response

B No Response
1%

1%




2019 Student Climate Survey Results

5th Grade: People of different
cultural backgrounds, races, or
ethnicities get along well at this
school.

M Strongly Agree ™ Agree
M Disagree M Strongly Disagree
M No Response

4%

6th-8th Grade: People of different
cultural backgrounds, races, or
ethnicities get along well at this
school.

M Strongly Agree [ Agree
M Disagree M Strongly Disagree

M No Response
3%




2019 Student Climate Survey Results

5th Grade: This school provides
instructional materials (e.g.,
textbooks, handouts) that reflect
my cultural background, ethnicity,
and identity.

M Strongly Agree M Agree
™ Disagree M Strongly Disagree

M No Response

1%1%

6th-8th Grade: This school
provides instructional materials
(e.g., textbooks, handouts) that
reflect my cultural background,
ethnicity, and identity.

M Strongly Agree M Agree
™ Disagree M Strongly Disagree

M No Response
1%19%




Major Office Discipline Referrals
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Suspensions
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CAAP In-School Out-of-School

m16-17 24 17 17

m17-18 13 16 8

W 18-19 36 16

M Year to Date 10 13 3
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MCA Proficiency

Math MCA Proficiency

American
Indian

Asian

Black
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Two or More
Races

White

m 2017

0.217

0.706

m 2018

0.258

0.621

2019

0.235

0.48

0.455

0.61
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MCA Proficiency

Math MCA Proficiency
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m 2017

67.40%
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m 2018

58.80%

29.30%

61.70%
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w2019
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% Proficient
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MCA Proficiency

Reading MCA Proficiency

American
Indian

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Two or More
Races

White

m 2017

0.267

0.68

m 2018

0.258

0.6

0.644

2019

0.383

0.5

0.5

0.633
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MCA Proficiency

Reading MCA Proficiency

EL

Non-EL

SPED

Non-SPED

FRL

Non-FRL

Black,
Non-EL

White,
Non-FRL

m 2017

65.80%

34.20%

67.20%

43.90%

72.00%

72.50%

m 2018

61.70%

31.00%

64.40%

40.50%

68.80%

69.00%

W 2019

61.40%

27.40%

65.10%

44.60%

66.90%

53.30%

67.30%
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% of students maintaining & increasing

MCA Progress

Math MCA Progress

American
Indian

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Two or More
Races

White

m 2017

0.421

0.797

W 2018

0.388

0.65

w2019

0.279

0.524

0.641




% of students maintaining & increasing
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MCA Progress

MCA Math Progress
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m 2017

78.55%

57.30%

79.64%

64.50%

80.73%

81.96%

m 2018
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% of students maintaining and increasing
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MCA Progress

Reading MCA Progress
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w2017

0.474
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% of students maintaining and achieving

MCA Progress

Reading MCA Progress

EL
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m 2017

76.03%

54.20%

78.44%

47.70%
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80.39%

H 2018

69.85%

47.20%
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